the Authorized Officer of Mid Corporate Branch, Khairatabad, Hyderabad as mentioned hereunder,subsequently 

sferred to SAM Branch, Secunderabad of the Canara Bank for follow up., will be sold on “As is where is", “As is what 
“As is How is"and “ Whatever there is” basis on 20.09.2025, for recovery of Rs.47,96,22,174.30 (Rupees Forty Seven 

Crores Ninety Six Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Four paisa Thirty only) (Contractual dues as 

on 31/03/2024 plus unapplied interest w.e.f 01/04/2024 and Bank charges.) due to the Stressed Asset Management 
Branch, Secunderabad of Canara Bank from M/S RKI BUILDERS PVT LTD (Company under CIRP) Plot No 3A/1& 3/A2,

[...]

Demand Notices, under Section 13(2) of the Act, on 14.09.2023, to the borrower! firm M/S LAZULINE BIO 
TECH PVT LTD Rep. by Managing Director Sri Kumar Venkata Naga Prasad Kandimalla Sio Sri 
Laxminarayana Kandimalla), the mortgagor and the guarantors (above mentioned names), 
demanding to pay an amount of Rs.65,70,37,108.03 (Rupees Sixty-Five Crore Seventy lakhs thirty- 
seven thousand one hundred and eight and point three paisa Only} and interest stated thereon within 
60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices. 

Since, the Borrowers / Firm, the mortgagors and the Guarantor (above mentioned names) having failed to 
repay the amount mentioned in the above said demand notices, the Authorized Officer under Section 13(4)

[...]

Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of SARFAES! Rules, you all are hereby 
given a last and fina! opportunity fo redeem and reclaim the secured assets, which are in possession of the 
secured creditor, within 30 days from the receipt of this notice, by discharging the liability of 
Rs.65,70,37,108.03 (Rupees Sixty-Five Crore Seventy lakhs thirty-seven thousand one hundred and 
eight and point three paisa Only) as on 14.09.2023, plus subsequent interest, costs and expenses in 
full, failing which the sale notice under the Act will be published in the newspaper specifying one of the follawing 
modes mentioned below, to sail the secured assets: